## AssuredPartners Announces Acquisition of Witkemper Insurance Group

## AP In the News | 12/1/2022

Written By: AP Communications

**ORLANDO, FL – December 1, 2022 –** AssuredPartners, Inc. is pleased to announce the acquisition of Witkemper Insurance Group (Witkemper) in Greensburg, IN. This marks the 32nd acquisition by AssuredPartners in 2022. The team of 19, located in both Greensburg and Indianapolis offices, will remain under the operational leadership of President, Kyle Nichols.

Witkemper brings an array of insurance experience in many fields and can provide coverage with the highest rated insurance companies in the industry. Kyle Nichols said, "We are here to serve the best interests of our customers. Drawing on our long-term relationships, we provide superior service to each one of our unique customers and we are excited to expand those services with AssuredPartners."

"AssuredPartners is pleased to expand our operations in Indiana with the addition of the experienced staff and great clientele of Witkemper Insurance Group. Enhancing our capabilities and client offerings will allow for our continued growth for all as true partners," Todd Stocksdale, Great Lakes Regional President stated.

"We are pleased to have this talented team join us and combine the strengths of our new partners. At AssuredPartners, we aim to establish strong relationships with the best partners, in the best places to allow for growth with exceptional services and solutions for our clients," said Randy Larsen, President of AssuredPartners. For more information on Witkemper Insurance Group, please visit: <u>https://www.witkempergroup.com/</u>

## ABOUT ASSUREDPARTNERS, INC

Headquartered in Orlando, Florida, AssuredPartners is a full-service insurance broker providing commercial insurance, risk management, employee benefits through consulting and services. With over 9,200 employees located in offices throughout North America, London, Belgium and Scotland, AssuredPartners is in the business of building relationships. While cementing powerful, lasting relationships built on trust earned from working openly and honestly with our partners. That's what we call, Power through Partnership. For more information, call 513-624-1779,

email jamie.reinert@assuredpartners.com or visit www.assuredpartners.com.